Group for the two financial years ended 31 December 2018 and 2019 as extracted from the annual
report of E&E for the year ended 31 December 2019:

As at or for the year
ended 31 December

2019 2018
(US$’ 000) (US$’ 000)

Revenue 616,508 602,634
Profit before taxation 37,427 32,670
Profit for the year 31,256 24,915
Total comprehensive income for the year 33,100 23,533
Total equity 435,570 409,947

Shareholding Structure of E&E

As at the date of this announcement, E&E has 186,919,962 Shares in issue. Other than the Shares,
there is no other class of shares or relevant securities (as defined under the Hong Kong Takeovers
Code) of E&E in issue.

11

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of E&E (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately upon the completion of the Offer assuming that the Offeror
has exercised its right to compulsorily acquire all the Offer Shares in accordance with the
Singapore Companies Act and the Hong Kong Takeovers Code:

(I) (II)
As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately upon the

completion of the Offer

Shareholders
Number of

Shares held

Approximate
shareholding %
to total Shares

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
shareholding %
to total Shares

Offeror 90,741,550 48.55% 140,031,093 74.92%

Kingboard Holdings and
 its wholly-owned subsidiaries:
– Elitelink Holdings Limited 34,321,615 18.36% 34,321,615 18.36%
– Kingboard Investments Limited 10,928,254 5.85% 10,928,254 5.85%
– Kingboard Holdings 1,639,000 0.88% 1,639,000 0.88%

Sub-total of the Kingboard Group 137,630,419 73.63% 186,919,962 100.00%

Directors of Kingboard Holdings and its
 subsidiaries (to whom the Offer will be extended):
– Mr. Cheung Kwok Wing*† 1,547,200 0.83% – –
– Mr. Cheung Kwok Wa# 706,200 0.38% – –
– Mr. Cheung Kwok Ping*# 520,000 0.28% – –
– Mr. Chang Wing Yiu*†‡ 486,600 0.26% – –
– Mr. Ho Yin Sang† 486,600 0.26% – –
– Mr. Lam Ka Po# 486,600 0.26% – –

Sub-total of the Kingboard Group and
 parties acting in concert with the Offeror 141,863,619 75.90% – –

Other Public Shareholders 45,056,343 24.10% – –

Sub-total of Offer Shares 49,289,543 26.37% – –

Total number of Shares as at the date of
 this announcement 186,919,962 100.00% 186,919,962 100.00%

* Director of the Offeror
† Executive director of Kingboard Holdings
‡ Executive director of E&E
# Executive director of Kingboard Laminates Holdings Limited, a non-wholly owned subsidiary of Kingboard

Holdings and the shares of which are listed on SEHK

12

INFORMATION OF THE OFFEROR

The Offeror is an investment holding company incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability on
21 April 1989. The entire issued share capital of the Offeror is indirectly owned by Kingboard
Holdings.

Kingboard Holdings is an investment holding company and the shares of which are listed on
SEHK. The Kingboard Group is principally engaged in the manufacture and sale of laminates,